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HURRICANE KATRINA'S TOLL
ON OUR COMMUNITIES & COAST

On August 29, 2005, the communities of Empire, Port
Sulphur, Boothville, Buras, Pointe a la Hache, and Venice lay
directly in Hurricane Katrina’s path as the storm’s eye passed
overhead. The impact was devastating — the oil and fishing
industries were crippled, the landscape was littered with
smashed and grounded boats, homes were torn apart,
widespread flooding ensued, and approximately 990,000
gallons of oil were released.
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COASTAL
PROTECTION &
RESTORATION

EFFORTS

N PLAQUEMINES
PARISH SINCE
HURRICANE KATRINA

Since Hurricane Katrina, Plaguemines Parish has
focused on strengthening wetlands and marsh
areas to protect against future storm surges and
flooding. The Parish has invested over $2 Billion in
levees and $1 Billion in wetland restoration
projects.

The concentration was put on the following:

¢ Forested Ridges — Creating ridges adjacent
to back levees and reinforcing natural ridges.

¢ Marsh Creation — Pumping sediment into
areas to create new marshland.

¢ Bay Fringe Barriers — Building barriers along
the coast to prevent wetland loss.
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JMP STATIONS

' since 2005

Wilkinson Canal PS

Pointe A La Hache-Eastbank PS
Pointe A La Hache-West PS

Magnolia Pump Station
Diamond PS

Gainard Woods #1 PS

Gainard Woods #2 PS

Sunrise #2 PS
Sunrise #1 PS
Triumph PSS
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Duvic PS (Venice)



%
\

DAMAGED
LEVEES




xi\s ..
Jw_

Dolacroix

e

SIN



PLAQUEMINES PARISH

COASTAL BOND EXPENDITURES

$ 400,000 Appropriate sum from the Levee Improvement Braithwaite to White $ 250,000 E&D, Permit, Survey for Cat Island East Restoration Project

0142000 Ditch Back Levee Project
$1/5,000 Appropriate sum for Levee Improvements Braithwaite to White Ditch $12,000,000 Transfer funding from Reach B-2 Vegetative Ridge & Marsh Creation
08/13/2000 Back Levee Project 04/10/201 Fort Jackson to Venice to East Bank Back Levee Hurricane Protection
$ 4,500,000 Appropriate to Southeast Louisiana Strategic Restoration $ 5, 8 @) 6 493 Transfer funding from Reach B-2 Vegetative Ridge & Marsh Creation

12/09/2010 Implementation Plan-Reach B2 Project 04/10/201 Fort Jackson to Venice Lift Project WBV-12

$82 5,000 Transfer to Levee Improvements, Braithwaite to White Ditch Project $4,277,39 6 Transfer funding from Reach B-2 Vegetative Ridge & Marsh Creation
from various capital improvement projects 04/10/201 to Levee Lift Project WBV-9a

12/09/2010
$ 150, 000
11/08/2012

$600,000

11/08/2012

$ 3 ; 010]0) ; 010]0) Transfer funding from Reach B-2 Vegetative Ridge & Marsh Creation
04/10/201 to LaReussite Back Levee

$3,300,000
04/10/201

Initial Feasibility Investigation

Transfer funding from Reach B-2 Vegetative Ridge & Marsh to

Research & Prep Reports Reach B-2 Vegetative Ridge Project BUDMAT West Bay Project

$ 59, 98 5,000 Louisiana Local Government Environmental Facilities & Community $7O 0,000 Transfer funding from Reach B-2 Vegetative Ridge & Marsh to

12/13/2012 Development Authority Revenue Bonds- Coastal Restoration 06/29/201 inspect, repair, restore culverts Reach C Levee

$ 50 , 6 58 ; 377 E&D; Construction Activities Reach B-2 Vegetative Ridge & Marsh $7 ,400,000 Transfer funding from Reach B-2 Vegetative Ridge & Marsh to East
01/10/201 Creation Project 02/01/2016 Bank Back Levee Hurricane Protection Section B&C to 12.5 feet

Transfer funding from Reach B-2 to Dredging Woodpark, Rojas, Deer

$1,22 5,000 35% Cost Share Tiger Pass Ridge Marsh Creation 5 5,000,000 Range, Suzie Bayou, Grand Bayou Canal & construction of Mitigation

04/11/201 02/12/2016 Bank
$100 ,000 Vegetative Ridge & Marsh Creation Project Reach A, Reach B-1, $2 , 86 A 6 5 Transfer General Fund Levee Lift E&D Braithwaite/White Ditch Levee

Reach C, Reach | 09/12/2016 Project
$1,190,835
08/27/2018
$408,280

03/15/2019

04/11/201
$100,000

04/25/201
$650,000

07/25/201

Professional Services for Diversion Project Appropriate to Repair Scarsdale Pump Station

Appropriate to repair Scarsdale Pump Station from Levee Lift
Engineering Braithwaite/White Ditch Levee Project

Land rights Reach B-2 Vegetative Ridge & Marsh Creation Project
Fort Jackson to Venice



Project ID
BA-0004
BA-0030-EB
BA-0035
BA-0038
BA-0040
BA-0042
BA-0058
BA-0068
BA-0076
BA-0110
BA-0111
. BA-0141

Jetterson

BA-0191
BA-0201
BA-0203
BA-0240
BA-0254
BA-0269
BS-0011
BS-0016
BS-0040
BS-0045
LA-0001-C
LA-0163
LA-0225
MR-0001-B
MR-0003
MR-0006
2. $ MR-0009
e i - MR-0010
> MR-0169
MR-0170
MR-0171
MR-0172

BA-0141
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Project Name
West Pointe a la Hache Siphon Diversion
East Grand Terre Barrier Island/Headland Restoration
Pass Chaland to Grand Bayou Pass Barrier Shoreline Restoration
Barataria Barrier Island Complex: Pelican Island & Pass La Mer to Chaland Pass Restoration
Riverine Sand Mining/Scofield Island Restoration
Lake Hermitage Marsh Creation
Fringe Marsh Repair
Grand Liard Marsh and Ridge Restoration
Cheniere Ronquille Barrier Island Restoration
Shell Island East - Berm
Shell Island West - NRDA
NRDA Lake Hermitage Marsh Creation Incr2
Shoreline Protection Emergency Restoration
Spanish Pass Ridge and Marsh Restoration
WBV Levee Lifts PPG
Barataria Basin Ridge and Marsh Creation - Spanish Pass Increment
Grande Cheniere Ridge Marsh Creation
Plagquemines Parish Drainage Improvements
NFWF Grande Cheniere Ridge Marsh Creation
Delta Management at Fort St. Philip
South Lake Lery Shoreline and Marsh Restoration
Bayou Terre Aux Boeufs Ridge
Bayou Terre Aux Boeuf Ridge Restoration Phase III
Pass a Loutre Site - Dedicated Dredging Program
Emergency Barrier Berms
LA Hwy 23 Raising at Lareussite
Small Sediment Diversions
West Bay Sediment Diversion
Channel Armor Gap Crevasse
Delta Wide Crevasses
Dustpan Maintenance Dredging for Marsh Creation in the MS River Delta Demonstration
Pass a Loutre Crevasses NRDA Recreational Use
Pass a Loutre Campgrounds NRDA Recreational Use
Pass-A-Loutre Wma Headquarter:
South Pass Bird Island Enhancement
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Project Type
Freshwater Diversion
Barrier Island/Headland Restoration
Barrier Island/Headland Restoration
Barrier Island/Headland Restoration
Barrier Island/Headland Restoration
Marsh Creation
Marsh Creation
Marsh Creation
Barrier Island/Headland Restoration
Barrier Island/Headland Restoration
Barrier Island/Headland Restoration
Marsh Creation
Shoreline Protection
Ridge Restoration
Hurricane Protection
Marsh Creation
Marsh Creation
Hurricane Protection
Marsh Creation
Terrace
Marsh Creation
Ridge Restoration
Ridge Restoration
Marsh Creation
Other
Hurricane Protection
Sediment Diversion
Sediment Diversion
Sediment Diversion
Sediment Diversion
Marsh Creation
Recreational Use
Recreational Use
Other
Barrier Island/Headland Restoration

Sponsor
CPRA
USFWS
NMFS
NMFS
NMFS
USFWS
USFWS
NMFS
NMFS
CPRA
CPRA
CPRA
USFWS
USACE
USACE
CPRA
CPRA
CPRA
CPRA
USFWS
USFWS
CPRA
CPRA
CPRA
CPRA
CPRA
CPRA
USACE
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Project Name
Lake Hermitage Marsh Creation - NRDA Early Restoration Project
Louisiana Oyster Cultch Project
Louisiana Outer Coast Restoration
Louisiana Outer Coast Restoration

Barataria Basin Ridge and Marsh Creation Project: Spanish Pass Increment

Louisiana Marine Mammal Abundance, Distribution, and Density
Louisiana Statewide Artificial Reefs
Pass-a-Loutre Wildlife Management Area - Crevasse Access
Louisiana Colonial Waterbird Monitoring
Belle Chasse Walker Road Boat Launch Improvements
West Grand Terre Beach Nourishment and Stabilization
Grande Cheniere Ridge Marsh Creation
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Project Phase
Early Restoration Phase 1
Early Restoration Phase 1
Early Restoration Phase 3
Early Restoration Phase 3
Post-Settlement
Post-Settlement
Post-Settlement
Post-Settlement
Post-Settlement
Post-Settlement
Post-Settlement
Post-Settlement

Project ID: 4
Project ID: 263

Project 1D: 127
Project ID: 35

Project Status
Closed
Closed

Monitoring/O&M
Monitoring/O&M
Monitoring/O&M
Closed
Monitoring/O&M
Closed
Closed
Monitoring/O&M
Monitoring/O&M
Monitoring/O&M

Project Restoration Type
Wetlands, Coastal and Nearshore Habitats
Oysters
Birds
Wetlands, Coastal and Nearshore Habitats
Wetlands, Coastal and Nearshore Habitats
Monitoring and Adaptive Management
Provide and Enhance Recreational Opportunities
Provide and Enhance Recreational Opportunities
Monitoring and Adaptive Management
Provide and Enhance Recreational Opportunities
Wetlands, Coastal and Nearshore Habitats
Wetlands, Coastal and Nearshore Habitats

Project ID: 5
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FUTURE IMPROVEMENTS
LOWER BARA ARIA LANDBRIDGE - AAS

Settlement

=

>

— Bank Stabilization Ridge Restoration

= Closure ~ |Marsh Creation/Restoration



THAN K YO U PLAQUEMINES PARISH GOVERNMENT

Kimberly Buck — Coastal Restoration Director
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